
Republic of the PhiliPPines
OEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHlLIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Avenue, Quezon City '1100

website: www.pcm-c.oov.o.h email: officeofthedirector@Dcmc gov.oh

Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-660'1

NOTICE OF AWARD
NO A-2025_lo,l _.010

SV. MOIIE PHARMA (METRO MANILA.LUZON) CORFORATION
24 Sct. Ybadolaz, cor. Sct. Fuentcbella Sts.

Br$i. Sacrcd llean. Quczon City
Tel No.: 87E69805 / 8786-9E06

Email Add: julius.stamaria(dls\rnorcgroup.net

Dt'ar Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the Pubtic Biddin8 conducted on March 4, 2025, for Various
Pharmaceutical Supplies CY 2025 under lnvitation to Bid No. 1L202. 70, as per BAC Resolution No. R202101218, your
pro;rosal was found to be the lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB):

CRAND TOTAL = Php 50,050.m

Terme and Conditione :

l. 'lte prices of 6e awarded ihm(s) shall bc valid until ll'cember 31, 2025.

2. Conforme on tlrc attachql I crms of Reference, if applicable
3. Staggered delivery, staggered payment.

4. Delivery Schedule: Within Seven (7) working days upon receipt of Delivery Ordet Stip.
5. Drugs and Medicines to be delivered should have exptation of at least one (1) year and longer or as

expresscd/ re,rquircd by Pharmacy Division.

5. 1he quantities sp.'cified art'cstimated requirements during the pcriod and may be de.crcased dqrcnding upon tlre
actual need of t[MC. It is understood therefore that I{MC is not bound to order / purchase all the items /
quantities called for on this Notice of Award.

7. The supplier should submit Materials SaIetv Data SlEet upon initia.l deliverv, if applicable.

You are hercby rcquired to provide on or befor€ 2 4 APR 20T the Performance Security in tither of the following
form:

FOITM OF PhI(TORMANCE ShCURII"Y
AMOUNT OT PERFORMANCE SECURITY

(Equal to Percentage of the lbtal Contract Price)

a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or
Commercial Bank

b.) Banl draft/guaranbe or irrevocable lettel of credit issued by a
Universal or Commercial Bank: Providcd, however, dEt it shall be

confirmed or authenticated by a Universa.l or Cocrmercial Bank, iI
issucd by a foreign bank

Five percent (5%)

Php25O250 .

c) Surety bond cattablt'upon demand issued try a surety or insurancc
cornpany duly certified by the Iruurance Commission as authorized to
issuc such security.

Tltrty percent (30%)

Php6,m5.00

sfT I'TEM
NO. Qrv UNI]'

ITEM
I)ESCRIP?'ION

BRAND, PACKTNC,
SPECTFICAN('N, ETC.

A'A NUfA ClU R I]R
UNIT
cosr

TOTAI,
AMOUNr

500 br

Pr.dnisonc susp
ht l0m&/5mL
f,omL

Prednisone
suspcnsion bottle
lomg/5mL 6OmL

Prolix
10m&/5ml
Suspension

l.loyd laboratories
Inc.

100.10 50,050.(x)

kndy dtlagrd.od t!,D,1.ny lutn ot ,.l/t/',doo ualng tha Nit ol aha E *udva att1oa atclu aha PCIC, nrara uasrclior[a, rwrrarat
aa unLalul Jr<t ,lll t oa Da td-rlto(

PhilHealth Accredited ffihl



Failue to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground fo! cancelLation of the award and imposition
of penaltieo/forfeiture cor.espondint to the Bid S('curiv posted.

Very truly youF,

h" L\"^^
MARIA EvA I.IoddI, MD, MsCHsM, MPM
Officer-in{harye Ex eutive Oire*ot fi/O

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2025-14{n0

S.V. MORE PHARMA (METRO MANILA.LUZON) CORPORATION

Conforme:
This is to certify that the company has authorized rre to accept this award, siSF all related documents and hold the
company bound by rules and laws applicable thercto.

I fu(her cenili that I havc chosen the followin8 mode (as checked) as the form ofrekntion money requircd ol'us under
R.A.9184 Scc.62.l.

[ ] Bank Guarantce

[ ] I % Deduction from claims on the first payrnent for staggered deliveries

Authorized Signatory
(Signature ovcr printcd namc)

Designation

Date

Kln<ry <tlsqud ort ,lpod ay bfi d o cl',doa unag ah. nun olrh.E *ull. Otr.d DClq tt PCJC. flr.,, ln.,/rcliood tq,,/.,,'
da uni.rt dd *lll nol Da torrrad.

h{


